BELI SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Slondord
sECflON tl6l-6:t0-100
hruc E, July 1974
,
)
t,
)

ISS 8, SECTlOlrl 461{llGl@
TABLE C
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE - PLUGS
*This plug is inside the 750 telephone set and may be any color as it is made from scrap plastic.
Pcac 5
3ECflON a6l{:s100
)Asaenbly of B Wcatherprcof Jack to Outlet
Box
3.13 The B weatherproof male or female jack
mounts in the B outlet box on the B mounting
bracket as shown in Fig' 54. I
B t{ouilTlt{G
BRACKET
THREADED HOLES FOR
BOX foUt{TING SCREWS
CLEARANCE HOLES FOR
BRACKET IOUI{TIIIG SCREWS
OUTLET BOX
CORO GRIP
ASSEIBLY
GASKET
COVER
IilOUNTING SCREW
F|g.54-Ar l rmb|yolBWro|hrrproofMolrJocktoBout|ctBoxondBMount lngBrockrt
?ogr 26
SECTION .l5l{ilGloo
Caution: Tatachjackluationforunect 497A (iltD)Jack
circuit opration.
4.08 The 497A (MD) jack is mounted in standard
Inrtollafion of Nonflurh Jcckr electrical outlet box as follows:
t
392A <Iack (1) Mount 493A. jack on 43A bracket.
rt.Oa Install as follows: (2) Connect station wire to jack.
(1) Connect cable conductors to jack. (3) Mount jack equipped bracket in outlet box.
(2) Fasten base assembly to mounting surface (4) Fasten faceplate with furnished screws.
with 3/4-inch No. 8 PH or FH cadmium
plated tapping screws. elTA (MD) or 5478 Jack
(3) Fasten cover on base assembly with furnished 4.6t Install as follows:
' machine screws taking car€ not to pinch
wiring. (f) Attach 541A jack on ?4A (MD) bracket or
43B bracket.
4AB (MD and 6494 Jacks
(2) Connect station wire or cable to jack.
1.05 Install as follows:
(3) Mount jack and bracket assembly in outlet
(1) Connect station wire to jack and dress wiring box.
inside shell.
(4) Install faceplate. (The cover must be on
(2) Fastenjack to mounting surface with furnished jack before placing faceplate.)
SCrews.
66rA Jack
493A (MD) or 548A Jack
4.10 Install as follows:
1.06 Install as follows:
(1) Attach jack to 43-type bracket (Fig. 2a).
(1) Connect station wire or cable conductors to
clip terminals of jack using ?14-type tool. (2) Connect station wire or cable to jack.
Conductors may be loopthrough terminated.
(3) Attach bracket to outlet box and install
(2) Fasten jack to mounting surface with furnished suitable faceplate.
screws.
550A Jack
Inrlollollon of Flurh-Type Jockr in Sfondord Elcctricol 4'll The 550A jack is assembled in the same
Ourlrr Sorcr manner as the 49?A (MD) jack. It consists
of a 548A jack, 43A or 438 bracket, faceplate,
SOIA Jack and mounting screws.
1.Ol The 391A jack is mounted in standard In.tollotion of Flurh-Typo Jockr ln 6!]A or K5-205O1
electrical outlet box as follows: Typc Brockct